Director has signed the LOC page. 

Since DCH/DMA recovers Medicaid funds paid to a provider for a client without a certified LOC, a 

new LOC must be secured prior to the expiration of the previous LOC. A LOC length of stay may be 
approved for less than three hundred sixty-five (365) days, but no LOC length of stay may be 

approved for more than three hundred sixty-five (365) days. 

For initial assessments conducted on March 1, 2018, or after, Alliant Health Solutions (AHS) will 
approve the length of stay to begin with the day the assessment is conducted.  This will allow case 

management to be covered under a length of stay for a level of care from the date of the assessment.

[...]

an identifier and notify the Case Management agency electronically of the outcome: 

1899.7. Approved LOC 

1899.8. Technical Denial (information needed) 

1899.9. Denied LOC 

Once validated by Alliant Health Solutions (AHS), the client LOC is approved for a maximum 

length of stay (LOS) of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days, beginning on the date of validation 
at Alliant Health Solutions (AHS). In some cases, the LOS may be approved for a shorter duration.  

NOTE: When Alliant Health Solutions (AHS) issues a second LOC approval that extends a previous 
short term loc (6 mon.) you can attach the contact us documentation to an EDWP Notification Form